
1 中  井  亜  美

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ＭＦアカデミー 23 122.27 70.54 52.73 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 1.60 9.602 2 2 2 2 2 3

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.18 11.282 2 2 2 1 2 2

3 3Lo+2A+SEQ 8.20 0.88 9.082 2 3 2 2 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.663 2 3 2 2 2 2

5 2A 3.30 0.59 3.892 2 2 2 2 1 1

6 3F+1Eu+3S< < F 10.16 X -2.65 7.51-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 1 2 2 2 2 2

8 3Lo 5.39 X 0.98 6.372 2 3 2 2 2 2

9 3Lz 6.49 X 1.18 7.672 2 3 2 2 2 2

10 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.081 2 2 1 1 0 2

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.20 4.202 2 2 2 3 3 3

63.84 70.54

Composition 2.67 6.606.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50

Presentation 2.67 6.606.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25

Skating Skills 2.67 6.556.75 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50

52.73

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

2 奥  野  友莉菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

駒場学園高校 22 110.64 55.03 56.61 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+3T< ! 9.26 -1.53 7.73-1 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -1

2 3F 5.30 0.95 6.252 2 2 2 1 1 2

3 2A 3.30 0.86 4.163 3 3 2 3 2 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.603 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 3Lo 4.90 0.59 5.492 1 1 1 1 1 2

6 LSp4 2.70 0.70 3.404 3 2 2 2 3 3

7 2A+3Tq q 8.25 X 0.08 8.331 -1 1 0 0 0 0

8 3Lz!q ! F 6.49 X -2.95 3.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 3Sq q 4.73 X -0.60 4.13-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 1 2 2 2

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.20 4.202 2 2 2 3 3 3

54.43 55.03

Composition 2.67 7.107.50 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00

Presentation 2.67 6.857.25 6.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75

Skating Skills 2.67 7.257.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25

56.61

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/11/06 16:17 Page 1



3 穂  積  乃  愛

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

駒場学園高校 19 108.59 57.19 51.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T+2Lo 8.90 0.35 9.250 1 2 1 0 0 1

2 3S+2A+SEQ 7.60 0.69 8.292 2 2 1 2 1 1

3 2A 3.30 0.59 3.892 2 2 1 1 2 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.603 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.24 8.160 1 1 0 0 0 1

7 3Lo 5.39 X 0.29 5.681 1 1 0 0 1 0

8 3S 4.73 X 0.00 4.731 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 1.20 4.202 3 3 2 1 2 3

10 LSp4 2.70 0.76 3.463 3 3 4 2 2 3

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.131 2 2 2 2 1 2

51.84 57.19

Composition 2.67 6.406.50 6.00 5.50 7.00 6.25 6.25 7.00

Presentation 2.67 6.406.25 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.00 7.00

Skating Skills 2.67 6.456.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75

51.40

4 髙  木      謠

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ＭＦアカデミー 21 108.42 58.02 51.40 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.83 8.031 1 2 1 1 2 2

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.59 8.091 1 2 1 1 2 2

3 3S< < F 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.663 2 3 2 2 2 2

5 3Lz+2A+2T+SEQ 10.50 0.47 10.970 1 1 1 0 1 1

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.710 1 1 1 0 0 1

7 ChSq1 3.00 1.10 4.103 2 2 2 3 2 2

8 3Lo 5.39 X 0.78 6.172 2 1 1 2 2 1

9 3F!< ! 4.66 X -2.12 2.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 3T 4.62 X 0.42 5.042 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 2 1 1 1 2

56.31 58.02

Composition 2.67 6.356.75 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.25

Presentation 2.67 6.507.00 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.25

Skating Skills 2.67 6.406.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.50

51.40

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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5 千  葉  百  音

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

東北高校 24 101.06 50.72 52.34 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -1.06 8.20-2 -1 -2 -3 -3 -1 0

2 2A 3.30 0.53 3.831 2 2 2 1 1 2

3 3S<< << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 1 2 2 2 2

5 3Fq q 5.30 -2.01 3.29-2 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4

6 3Lo<< << F 1.87 X -0.85 1.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 3 2 2 2 2

8 3F+2A+SEQ 9.46 X 0.74 10.201 1 2 2 0 1 2

9 3Lz!q+2T+2Lo ! 9.79 X -2.12 7.67-3 -4 -3 -4 -4 -5 -3

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.003 2 2 2 2 2 2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.76 3.463 3 3 2 3 2 3

52.98 50.72

Composition 2.67 6.556.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50

Presentation 2.67 6.406.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25

Skating Skills 2.67 6.657.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50

52.34

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

6 田  邊  桜  香

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

星槎国際横浜 18 99.01 51.61 47.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lzq q 5.90 -0.71 5.19-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1

2 3T+2A+SEQ 7.50 0.84 8.342 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 2 1 1 1 0 1

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.45 3.650 2 1 2 2 1 1

5 3T+2T 5.50 0.08 5.580 0 1 1 0 0 0

6 3S 4.73 X 0.26 4.990 1 1 1 0 0 1

7 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 2 2 2 1 2 2

8 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.26 6.420 1 1 0 0 1 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 2 2 1 1 0 2

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.10 4.103 2 2 2 2 1 3

11 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.192 1 2 2 2 1 3

47.52 51.61

Composition 2.67 5.956.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.50

Presentation 2.67 5.956.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50

Skating Skills 2.67 5.856.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.50

47.40

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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7 今  関  友梨香

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ＭＦアカデミー 14 91.87 47.14 44.73 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 0.00 5.900 0 0 -1 0 0 0

2 3Lo+2T 6.20 -0.98 5.22-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.52 6.121 1 2 0 1 1 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 1 1 2 1 2

5 2A 3.30 0.07 3.370 0 1 1 0 0 0

6 3S 4.73 X 0.69 5.422 2 2 1 1 1 2

7 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.20 5.810 1 1 1 0 0 1

8 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.700 0 0 2 0 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 0 1 2

10 2F 1.98 X -0.14 1.840 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 0 1 1 0 1 2

45.52 47.14

Composition 2.67 5.655.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75

Presentation 2.67 5.455.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.00

Skating Skills 2.67 5.655.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25

44.73

8 中  尾      歩

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

埼玉アイスアリーナFC 13 91.63 51.05 40.58 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.00 7.200 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 3Lz 5.90 0.00 5.90-1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 3T 4.20 -2.02 2.18-5 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5

4 3F 5.30 -0.21 5.091 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.500 1 1 1 1 1 2

7 3S+2A<+SEQ < 7.63 X -1.20 6.43-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3

8 3S 4.73 X 0.34 5.071 1 1 1 0 0 1

9 LSp4 2.70 0.16 2.860 0 1 0 1 1 1

10 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.13 5.741 0 1 0 0 0 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.782 0 1 1 0 0 2

52.77 51.05

Composition 2.67 5.205.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25

Presentation 2.67 5.154.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.855.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75

40.58

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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9 花  田  実  優

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

宇都宮フィギュアC 4 85.31 45.13 40.18 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.481 2 2 1 1 2 3

2 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 1 1 1 0 1 1

3 3F< < 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

4 3S+2T 5.60 0.17 5.770 1 1 0 0 0 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 1 1 1 2 2 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 1 1 1 0 2 3

7 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 -1 0 0

8 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 1 1 1 0 1 1

9 2F+2A+SEQ 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 1 0 -1 0 0

10 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 1 1 2

11 LSp3 2.40 0.58 2.983 2 2 2 2 3 3

43.61 45.13

Composition 2.67 5.005.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00

Presentation 2.67 5.155.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.905.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.50

40.18

10 瀬  川  穂  乃

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

仙台FSC 17 82.41 44.29 39.12 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T+2Lo 8.90 0.59 9.491 1 1 1 0 1 1

2 3Sq q 4.30 -0.77 3.53-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

3 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 -1 0 0 0 1 0

4 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.972 0 1 1 1 1 1

5 3Lz!q ! F 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.86 4.74-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 3T+1A+SEQ 5.83 X -1.34 4.49-3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 -4

9 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.830 1 1 1 0 0 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 0 1 1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 1 1 1 2 2

48.16 44.29

Composition 2.67 4.804.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.754.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 5.105.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25

39.12

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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11 井  瀧  梨  杏

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

西武東伏見ＦＳＣ 5 81.17 40.79 41.38 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 1 0 0 0 0

2 3Tq q F 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 1 0 -1 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.483 2 2 1 2 1 1

5 2A 3.30 0.20 3.501 1 1 0 0 0 1

6 3Tq+2T< < 5.24 -1.93 3.31-5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -4 -4

7 2S+2A+SEQ 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 1 0 0 -1

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.900 1 1 0 0 0 0

9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 3 2 2

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 1 1 1 1 2 2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 1 2 2 2 2 2

42.11 40.79

Composition 2.67 5.155.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.25

Presentation 2.67 5.155.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.205.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.00

41.38

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

12 石  田  真  綾

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

埼玉アイスアリーナFC 6 80.49 44.11 37.38 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3Tq q 7.50 0.00 7.500 0 0 -1 0 0 0

2 3Loq q 4.90 -0.49 4.41-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1

3 3F 5.30 0.53 5.831 1 1 1 0 2 1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.741 1 1 1 2 2 2

5 3F<+REP < F 2.97 -2.12 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 3T< < 3.70 X -0.94 2.76-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3

7 FSSp2 2.30 0.18 2.481 1 1 1 0 0 2

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 2A+2T+2Lo 6.93 X 0.20 7.131 1 1 0 0 0 1

10 2F+2Loq q 3.85 X -0.36 3.49-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 2 1 1 0 1 2

46.35 44.11

Composition 2.67 4.504.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.605.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.905.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75

37.38

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/11/06 16:17 Page 6



13 入  江  美  友

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Mエイトクラブ 15 80.24 39.79 40.45 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.29 6.490 2 1 -1 0 1 1

2 2F 1.80 0.04 1.841 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.20 5.300 1 1 1 0 0 1

4 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.181 1 1 0 0 0 1

6 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.09 6.250 1 1 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.710 1 1 1 0 0 1

8 3S 4.73 X 0.09 4.821 0 0 0 0 0 1

9 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 1 0 2

11 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.640 1 1 1 1 1 1

38.80 39.79

Composition 2.67 5.005.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.50 5.25

Presentation 2.67 5.105.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.75 4.25 5.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.055.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.75

40.45

14 藤  沼  聖  空

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

埼玉アイスアリーナFC 16 78.40 43.08 38.32 -3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-3.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 0.42 5.721 1 1 1 1 0 0

2 3Lze< e F 3.54 -1.77 1.77-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Fq+2T+2A+SEQ q 9.90 -1.17 8.73-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2

4 LSp3 2.40 0.14 2.540 1 0 0 2 0 2

5 3Sq q F 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.240 1 2 0 1 2 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 1 0 0 1 0

8 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.831 1 1 0 0 1 0

9 3T< < F 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.08 6.130 1 1 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 2 1 1 1 1 1

48.32 43.08

Composition 2.67 4.804.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.654.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.904.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00

38.32

転倒:  -3.00 (3)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/11/06 16:17 Page 7



15 鳥  居  琴  子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

明治神宮外苑FSC 12 78.10 40.52 38.58 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 1 0 1 0 2

2 3Lz< < F 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3F!q ! 5.30 -2.01 3.29-4 -3 -4 -4 -5 -4 -3

4 2A 3.30 0.13 3.431 0 1 1 0 0 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.362 1 1 1 1 1 2

6 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 3Tq+2T q 6.05 X -2.02 4.03-5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -3

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.400 1 1 1 0 1 2

9 3S+2T+2Lo 8.03 X 0.00 8.030 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 1 2 1 2 2 2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.43 3.130 1 1 2 2 2 3

44.77 40.52

Composition 2.67 4.854.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.50

Presentation 2.67 4.754.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.854.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.25

38.58

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

16 千  葉  美乃花

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

埼玉アイスアリーナFC 11 77.84 38.46 39.38 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.34 5.840 1 1 0 0 2 2

2 3T 4.20 0.50 4.701 1 2 -1 0 2 2

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 0 1 1

4 3S<< << 1.30 -0.47 0.83-4 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3

5 2Lo 1.70 0.14 1.841 1 1 1 0 0 1

6 2A 3.30 0.26 3.560 1 1 1 0 1 1

7 LSp3 2.40 0.43 2.831 2 1 2 2 2 2

8 2F+2A+SEQ 5.61 X 0.20 5.811 0 1 0 0 1 1

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.600 2 1 1 -1 2 3

10 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X 0.00 5.280 0 0 0 -1 0 1

11 CCoSpBV 1.28 -0.41 0.87-2 -3 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3

36.57 38.46

Composition 2.67 4.854.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.00 5.00 5.25

Presentation 2.67 5.004.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.00 5.25 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.905.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 5.50 5.25

39.38

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/11/06 16:17 Page 8



17 長  岡  柚  奈

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

藤女子 20 76.99 34.81 44.18 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!q ! F 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lo 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

3 3S 4.30 -1.72 2.58-4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

4 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 1 0 0 1 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 -0.18 2.82-1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 2 1 1 1 1

7 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.17 6.331 0 1 1 0 0 0

8 3Lo 5.39 X -2.35 3.04-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5

9 3Tq q F 4.62 X -2.10 2.52-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 LSp4 2.70 0.22 2.920 1 1 1 1 0 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.640 0 0 1 0 1 1

43.57 34.81

Composition 2.67 5.355.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.25

Presentation 2.67 5.355.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.00

Skating Skills 2.67 5.855.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.00

44.18

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

18 北  條      楓

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

栃木県スケート連盟 7 75.98 35.39 40.59 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Aq q 3.30 -0.33 2.970 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

2 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.50 5.00-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

3 3Sq q 4.30 -0.60 3.70-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.181 1 1 0 0 0 1

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.34 1.76-2 0 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2

6 2F+2T+2Loq q 5.28 X -0.36 4.92-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.701 1 2 2 2 1 1

8 3T< < 3.70 X -0.94 2.76-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -1

9 2F+A+SEQ 1.98 X -0.76 1.22-5 -4 -3 -4 -4 -5 -4

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.641 0 0 0 0 1 1

11 LSp3 2.40 0.14 2.541 0 -2 1 0 1 1

38.06 35.39

Composition 2.67 5.105.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.50

Presentation 2.67 5.255.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.855.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75

40.59

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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19 永  田  桂  都

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

神奈川FSC 8 73.98 36.47 37.51 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 6.030 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 2T 1.30 -0.60 0.70-5 -4 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5

3 2A+2T* * 3.30 0.07 3.370 1 0 1 0 0 0

4 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.091 1 1 1 1 2 1

5 2F+2A+SEQ 5.10 0.33 5.431 1 1 1 0 1 1

6 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 1 1 0 2 1

7 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.160 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 0 1 0 0 1

9 2F 1.98 X 0.11 2.090 1 1 1 1 0 0

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.900 1 0 1 0 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.42 3.422 1 1 1 1 2 2

34.58 36.47

Composition 2.67 4.754.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.554.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00

Skating Skills 2.67 4.754.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.25

37.51

20 牛  山  胡  香

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ＭＦアカデミー 3 72.04 33.40 39.64 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq q F 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.00 3.200 0 0 0 0 0 2

4 2A 3.30 0.46 3.762 1 1 1 1 2 2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 2

6 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.21 3.190 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1

7 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.602 1 1 1 1 1 2

9 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X -0.61 3.35-4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3

10 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.14 3.550 1 1 1 0 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 1 1 1 2

34.70 33.40

Composition 2.67 5.055.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.905.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.905.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00

39.64

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/11/06 16:17 Page 10



21 髙  橋      舞

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

横浜創英スケート部 10 71.49 35.63 38.86 -3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-3.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3Tq q F 7.50 -2.10 5.40-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 1Lo 0.50 -0.13 0.37-1 -2 -2 -3 -2 -5 -4

3 3F<< << 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 1 1 1 2

5 3Sq q 4.30 -0.86 3.44-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

6 FCSp4 3.20 0.19 3.390 1 1 0 0 1 1

7 3T F 4.62 X -2.10 2.52-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.401 0 1 1 0 1 2

9 3Loq+2T q 6.82 X -0.98 5.84-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1

10 2Aq+2T q 5.06 X -0.66 4.40-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 -1

42.50 35.63

Composition 2.67 4.805.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.655.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.105.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00

38.86

演技時間:  -1.00 転倒:  -2.00 (2)

22 小  田  佳名美

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

アイビスSC 1 68.56 34.44 35.12 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+1T+2Lo 6.30 -1.60 4.70-5 -4 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4

2 3T 4.20 0.00 4.200 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2F+2A+SEQ 5.10 -0.07 5.030 -1 0 0 -1 0 0

4 2A F 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 1 1 1 2 2 2

6 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.25 3.49-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1

7 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.25 2.06-3 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

8 1F 0.55 X -0.22 0.33-4 -4 -3 -5 -5 -5 -4

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.64-1 0 0 0 1 1 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 -1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.16 2.860 0 1 0 1 1 2

37.70 34.44

Composition 2.67 4.404.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00

Presentation 2.67 4.254.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.504.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

35.12

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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23 園  田  真  央

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

仙台FSC 9 67.80 35.29 35.51 -3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-3.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<< << F 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T+2A+SEQ 7.50 0.34 7.841 1 1 1 0 0 2

3 3T< < F 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 1 1 2 1 2

5 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.96 3.78-3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3

6 LSp2 1.90 0.08 1.980 0 1 0 1 0 2

7 3S<< << F 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 -1

9 2Lz!+2Tq+2Lo< ! 5.24 X -1.05 4.19-4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 1 0 0 0 1

39.50 35.29

Composition 2.67 4.454.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.354.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.504.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

35.51

転倒:  -3.00 (3)

24 杉  原  舞  香

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

日本大学 2 66.25 29.54 36.71 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.74 3.92-3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2

2 2T 1.30 -0.34 0.96-5 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3

3 2A<+2T* * 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.180 1 1 0 0 1 1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.38 2.780 2 1 1 2 2 3

6 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.500 1 1 1 1 1 3

8 2Lzq+1Eu+2S q 4.29 X -0.42 3.870 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 2Lz!q ! 2.31 X -0.71 1.60-3 -3 -4 -4 -3 -4 -3

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.64-1 0 0 1 0 1 1

31.61 29.54

Composition 2.67 4.605.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25

Presentation 2.67 4.554.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.604.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75

36.71

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

東日本／東日本ジュニア兼全日本ペア予選会

2022年11月3日～6日

ALSOKぐんま総合スポーツセンターアイスアリーナ（群馬県前橋市）
Version:2022.73.11020.1158 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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